

District 5810⁄ North Texas

MY ROTARY STORY CONTEST

JANUARY 1, 2019 - APRIL 30, 2019

Submission Requirements:

Video (2 mins or less)

Include your name & Club Name

All members and clubs are encouraged to participate, and prizes will be awarded for:

Best Overall "My Rotary Story" Most Moving "My Rotary Story" Most Creative "My Rotary Story"

Winning Submissions will be recognized and highlighted during the District Conference & Awards, at the Haggard Party Barn on Saturday, May 11, 2019.

MY ROTARY STORY CONTEST

UPLOADING INSTRUCTIONS

2 Ways To Submit Your Stories

1. Submit via email: pblankenzee@ca.rr.com or

2. Uploading the from mobile phone to FaceBook page:

Step 1 – You must "Like" the Rotary District of North Texas Facebook page https://www.facebook.com/RotaryDistrict5810/

Step 2 – Open up the FB app on your mobile phone

Step 3 – Add a photo/video

Step 4 – Select video from your photos/Camera Roll

Step 5 – Tag Rotary District of North Texas 5810 in your post. Do this by @RotaryDistrict5810 – this should tag them in your posting. Include in your post - your name & club name, My Rotary Story

Step 6 – Click post

Rotary District 5810—My Rotary Contest Official Rules

No purchase or donation necessary to enter or win. Many will enter, few will win. Void where prohibited or restricted by law.

ELIGIBILITY: The My Rotary Story ("Contest") is open to all Rotarians within District 5810 Rotary Clubs. Must be a current member of a Rotary Club within District 5810. To enter, Rotarians must submit their "My Rotary Story" through a short 2 minutes or less Video.

SPONSOR: Rotary District of North Texas ~ 5810 ("Sponsor")

AGREEMENT: Participation in this Contest and/or submitting an Entry constitutes Entrants' full and unconditional agreement to these Official Rules and Sponsor's decisions, which are final and binding in all matters related to this Contest. Winning is contingent upon fulfilling all requirements set forth herein and the decision of the judges. All submissions will become the property of Sponsor and will not be returned.

CONTEST PERIOD: Contest begins January 1, 2019 at 12:00am Central Standard Time ("CST") and ends April 30, 2019 at 12:00pm CST. Sponsor is the official timekeeper for the Contest Period. Submissions received prior to or after Contest period are void.

HOW TO ENTER: To enter the Contest, all submissions must be submitted **via email** to pblankenzee@ca.rr.com during the Contest period or uploaded to the District Facebook page. (All video submissions must be uploaded to YouTube or Vimeo and a link must be provided in addition to the contestants contact information.)

By entering the Contest, including submitting your entry to the Sponsor, Entrant warrants that Entrant's submission(s) conform to and comply with these Official Rules. Sponsor may disqualify an Entrant from the Contest, in its sole discretion, if Sponsor believes that Entrant's Submission fails to conform to these Official Rules.

SUBMISSION GUIDELINES: All submissions must be submitted by the President or PR chair from the entering club.

PRIZES: Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible Submissions received.

"Top Secret Prizes" will be awarded for the following categories:

Best Overall Rotary Story

Most Moving Rotary Story

Most Creative Rotary Story

The winners of these categories will be recognized and their submissions will be presented at the District Conference & Awards at Haggard Party Barn, Saturday May 11, 2019.

JUDGING: A panel of judges determined by Sponsor, in its sole discretion, will select the winners from among all eligible, final Submissions based on the following criteria: creativity of Submission and overall quality of Submission. In the event of a tie for a particular prize, the Submission that received the highest score in creativity category, as determined by the judges in their sole discretion, will be deemed the winner of the particular prize. All of the judges' decisions and determinations are final.

WINNER NOTIFICATION: The winners will be notified by the District on or around May 11, 2019.